As Adopted by the House

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

H. R. No. 95

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Representative Patton

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Katie Nageotte on winning a gold medal at the 2020 Olympic Summer Games in Tokyo, Japan.

The members of the House of Representatives of the 134th 1

General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Katie Nageotte as the 2020 Olympic gold medalist in the women's pole vault; and 3 WHEREAS, This achievement is truly noteworthy, for Katie Nageotte has clearly demonstrated her talent and perseverance, as well as her mental and physical fortitude as an athlete. At the 2020 Olympic 6 Summer Games in Tokyo, Japan, she secured the gold medal in the 7 women's pole vault with an impressive leap of 16 feet, 1 inch, and she has exemplified the courage, determination, and innate sense of the 9 principles of good sportsmanship that are essential for success both 10 in and out of the sports world; and 11 WHEREAS, Katie Nageotte's outstanding ability and spirited drive, 12

WHEREAS, Katie Nageotte's outstanding ability and spirited drive, as well as her quickness and tenacity, have distinguished her as a superior athlete. During the 2020 Olympic competition, she has gained the admiration and appreciation of all those who have witnessed her in action, and we applaud her on her record of attainment; and

WHEREAS, In displaying such exceptional prowess as a member of United States Olympic track and field team, Katie Nageotte has set an example worthy of emulation. Time and again, she has risen to the occasion, maintaining the morale, composure, and tenacity that have earned her many admirers. Clearly, her remarkable accomplishments are worthy of acknowledgement; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of 23 the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, 24 congratulate Katie Nageotte on her tremendous performance at the 25

H. R. No. 95 As Adopted by the House	<u>}</u>
Olympic Summer Games in Tokyo, Japan, and extend best wishes for the years to come; and be it further	26 27
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit	28
a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Katie Nageotte.	29